## County Line Road (CR 141) Reconstruction Project - Phase II OPWC No. DGA15, LCE Project No. 2024-002

	]	Engineer's Estimate		Specialized Construction Inc		Karvo Companies Inc				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension			
PROPOSAL SHEET										
1 - 203 - Excavation - CY	605.00	\$50.00	\$30,250.00	\$80.00	\$48,400.00	\$50.00	\$30,250.00			
2 - 204 - Subgrade Compaction, As Per Plan - SY	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.80	\$1,600.00			
3 - 204 - Proof Roll - HR	8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$100.00	\$800.00			
4 - 204 - Excavation of Subgrade (Cold in Place Recycling) - CY	75.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$140.00	\$10,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00			
5 - 209 - Linear Grading - STA	45.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00			
6 - 301 - Asphalt Concrete Base - CY	335.00	\$175.00	\$58,625.00	\$245.00	\$82,075.00	\$235.00	\$78,725.00			
7 - 304 - Aggregate Base - CY	280.00	\$80.00	\$22,400.00	\$155.00	\$43,400.00	\$135.00	\$37,800.00			
8 - 407 - Non-Tracking Tack Coat - GAL	1,100.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$3.20	\$3,520.00	\$2.75	\$3,025.00			
9 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), PG 64- 22, As Per Plan - CY	675.00	\$180.00	\$121,500.00	\$195.00	\$131,625.00	\$168.00	\$113,400.00			
10 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG70-22M, As Per Plan - CY	280.00	\$210.00	\$58,800.00	\$265.00	\$74,200.00	\$217.00	\$60,760.00			
11 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, (448), For Driveways, PG64-22, As Per Plan - CY	20.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$735.00	\$14,700.00			
12 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,892.01	\$40,892.01			
13 - 614 - Work Zone Centerline, Class II, As Per Plan - MILE	2.56	\$900.00	\$2,304.00	\$575.00	\$1,472.00	\$575.00	\$1,472.00			
14 - 617 - Compacted Aggregate - CY	220.00	\$85.00	\$18,700.00	\$190.00	\$41,800.00	\$90.00	\$19,800.00			
15 - 623 - Construction Layout and Surveying - LUMP	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00			
16 - 623 - Monument Assembly-Type C - EA	2.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00			
17 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00			
18 - 630 - Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post - FT	28.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$20.00	\$560.00			
19 - 630 - Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Re-erection - EA	2.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00			
20 - 630 - Removal of Ground Mounted Post and Disposal - EA	2.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00			
21 - 642 - Edge Line, 6-inch, Type 1 - MILE	1.70	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00			
22 - 642 - Center Line, Type 1 - MILE	0.85	\$1,500.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00			
23 - 642 - Stop Line, Type 1 - FT	15.00	\$2.50	\$37.50	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$5.00	\$75.00			
24 - SPECIAL - Single Pass Recycling - SY	12,210.00	\$15.00	. ,	\$19.00	\$231,990.00	\$22.00	\$268,620.00			
25 - SPECIAL - Hybrid Interlayer Paving Mat - SY	12,210.00	\$13.00		\$11.20	\$136,752.00	\$11.20	\$136,752.00			
26 - SPECIAL - Mailbox, Remove & Re-Erect - EA	27.00	\$110.00	\$2,970.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$225.00	\$6,075.00			
27 - SPECIAL - Pre-Construction Video - LUMP	1.00	\$1,200.00	. ,	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$535.00	\$535.00			
27 Items	Totals		\$756,366.50		\$863,339.00	t New Deensersite	\$879,066.01			

\* Non-Responsive - Original Bid Bond & Non-Collusion not included

## County Line Road (CR 141) Reconstruction Project - Phase II OPWC No. DGA15, LCE Project No. 2024-002

		Cole Burton Co	ntractors, LLC	Geauga Hig	ghway Co.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
PROPOSAL SHEET					
1 - 203 - Excavation - CY	605.00	\$38.00	\$22,990.00	\$46.75	\$28,283.75
2 - 204 - Subgrade Compaction, As Per Plan - SY	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00
3 - 204 - Proof Roll - HR	8.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
4 - 204 - Excavation of Subgrade (Cold in Place Recycling) - CY	75.00	\$275.00	\$20,625.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
5 - 209 - Linear Grading - STA	45.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$220.00	\$9,900.00
6 - 301 - Asphalt Concrete Base - CY	335.00	\$190.00	\$63,650.00	\$208.00	\$69,680.00
7 - 304 - Aggregate Base - CY	280.00	\$130.00	\$36,400.00	\$104.00	\$29,120.00
8 - 407 - Non-Tracking Tack Coat - GAL	1,100.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$3.50	\$3,850.00
9 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), PG 64-	675.00	\$185.00	\$124,875.00	\$171.00	\$115,425.00
22, As Per Plan - CY					
10 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG70-22M,	280.00	\$250.00	\$70,000.00	\$250.00	\$70,000.00
As Per Plan - CY					
11 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, (448), For	20.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
Driveways, PG64-22, As Per Plan - CY					
12 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$32,250.00	\$32,250.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
13 - 614 - Work Zone Centerline, Class II, As Per Plan - MILE	2.56	\$575.00	\$1,472.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,608.00
14 - 617 - Compacted Aggregate - CY	220.00	\$75.00	\$16,500.00	\$120.00	\$26,400.00
15 - 623 - Construction Layout and Surveying - LUMP	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16 - 623 - Monument Assembly-Type C - EA	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
17 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$77,500.00	\$77,500.00
18 - 630 - Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post - FT	28.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$25.00	\$700.00
19 - 630 - Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Re-erection - EA	2.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
20 - 630 - Removal of Ground Mounted Post and Disposal - EA	2.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
21 - 642 - Edge Line, 6-inch, Type 1 - MILE	1.70	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,550.00
22 - 642 - Center Line, Type 1 - MILE	0.85	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,530.00
23 - 642 - Stop Line, Type 1 - FT	15.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
24 - SPECIAL - Single Pass Recycling - SY	12,210.00	\$22.00	\$268,620.00	\$23.00	\$280,830.00
25 - SPECIAL - Hybrid Interlayer Paving Mat - SY	12,210.00	\$11.20	\$136,752.00	\$11.50	\$140,415.00
26 - SPECIAL - Mailbox, Remove & Re-Erect - EA	27.00	\$475.00	\$12,825.00	\$175.00	\$4,725.00
27 - SPECIAL - Pre-Construction Video - LUMP	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
27 Items	Totals		\$893,974.00		\$986,456.75
	*	* Non-Responsive - C	Driginal Bid Bond &	* Non-Responsive - C	Driginal Bid Bond &
		Non-Collusion not inc	luded	Non-Collusion not inc	huded

Non-Collusion not included Non-Collusion not included